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Ahmed Alhashmi Environment Agency Abu Dhabi ahmed.alhashmi@ead.gov.ae United Arab Emirates
Aiping Guo Shanghai Ocean University Imsong@shou.edu.cn China

Alvaro Sierra Navarro Glander International Bunkering Team Leader / Senior Bunker & Lubricant Trader alsn@gibunkering.com Spain

Amanda Williams U.S. Department of State Maritime Geographer williamsac3@state.gov United States
Andre Cattrijsse Flanders Marine Institute (VLIZ) Research Infrastructure Division Manager andre.cattrijsse@vliz.be Belgium

Andrea lacono NATO STO - CMRE Ship Manager andrea.iacono@cmre.nato.int Italy

Anthony Redican Fisheries and Oceans Canada Senior Policy Analyst anthony.redican@dfo-mpo.gc.ca Canada

Anton Sandstrém Swedish Polar Research Secretariat IT & Electronics Officer anton.sandstrom@polar.se Sweden
Aodhan Fitzgerald Marine Institute Research Vessel Manager afitzgerald@marine.ie Ireland

Ariel Fuchs SeaOrbiter Scientific Director a.fuchs@seaorbiter.com France

Beiko Maas MAAS Software Engineering Software Development Manager b.maas@maas-se.nl Netherlands
Bjorn Lindell Sveriges Lantbruksuniversitet Ship Coordinator bjorn.lindell@slu.se Sweden

Brais Rodriguez Mufioz Ibercisa Deck Machinery SA Technical Department Sales Support / Project Manager brodriguez@ibercisa.es Spain

Brittany Stockmaster International Ocean Discovery Program (IODP) - TAMU JOIDES Resolution Ship Operator - Research Clearance & Permitting Specialist stockmaster@iodp.tamu.edu United States
Bruce Appelgate Scripps Institution of Oceanography Associate Director bappelgate@ucsd.edu United States
Christian Freudinger Alfred Wegener Institut (AWI) Project Manager Sustainability / Polarstern II christian.freudinger@awi.de Germany
Chunsik Kim Korea Polar Research Institute (KOPRI) Ships Operation bada@kopri.re.kr South Korea
Colin Gillis Hawboldt Industries Limited General Sales Manager colin.gillis@hawboldt.ca Canada

Darryn Paul Debruyn NATO STO - CMRE Head of Marine Operations darryn.debruyn@cmre.nato.int Canada

David Wilson AML Oceanographic Ltd Sales Manager - Projects david.wilson@amloceanographic.com United Kingdom
Denise Swanborn Ocean Census Expedition Manager denise@oceancensus.org Netherlands
Dirk Jirgens J.M Voith SE & Co.KG | VTA Vice President Design Technical Sales dirk.juergens@voith.com Germany
Dongseob Shin Korea Polar Research Institute Research Engineering dsshin@kopri.re.kr South Korea
Doug Russell UNOLS Executive Secretary dgruss@uw.edu United States
Einar Vegsund Kongsberg Maritime AS Director - Ship Design Solutions einar.vegsund@km.kongsberg.com Norway

Eli Driessens Antwerp Maritime Academy International Research Manager eli.driessens@hzs.be Belgium

Ella Darlington National Oceanography Centre Head of Marine Facilities Planning eledar@noc.ac.uk United Kingdom
Eric King Schmidt Ocean Institute Senior Director of Operations eking@schmidtocean.org United States
Erica Koning Royal Netherlands Institute for Sea Research (N10Z) Science Coordinator National Marine Facilities erica.koning@nioz.nl Netherlands
Federica Foglini CNR - ISMAR Researcher federica.foglini@ismar.cnr.it Italy

Gabriella David U.S. Department of State Marine Scientific Research Analyst davidgn@state.gov United States
Gary Brinkman Australian Institute of Marine Science (AIMS) Vessel Project Technical Lead g.brinkman@aims.gov.au Australia
George Mark Miller Greenwater Marine Sciences Offshore CEO g.mark.miller@gmsoresearchvessels.com United States
Geraint West Sonardyne International Ltd Head of Science geraint.west@sonardyne.com United Kingdom
Giuseppe Magnifico National Research Council of Italy Director giuseppe.magnifico@cnr.it Italy

Gonzalo Pereira Instituto de Fomento Pesquero Director Ejecutivo gonzalo.pereira@ifop.cl Chile

Goulwen Peltier IFREMER Naval Operations Manager Goulwen.Peltier@ifremer.fr France

Greg Foothead NIWA Vessel Management Ltd Ship Technical Director greg.foothead@niwa.co.nz New Zealand
Gregory De Schepper Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences (RBINS) IT Responsible RV Belgica Inaudts@naturalsciences.be Belgium
Guillermo Freire Freire Shipyard Director General guillermo.freire@freireshipyard.com Spain

Guy Dale-Smith National Oceanography Centre Head of Research Ship Operations guy.dale-smith@noc.ac.uk United Kingdom
Haili Wang Xiamen University - Marine Operations Director hwang@xmu.edu.cn China

Haitham Aljahdali KAUST Marine Operations and Pier Supervisor haitham.jahdali@kaust.edu.sa Saudi Arabia
Hans Ove Holmgy Skipsteknisk AS Managing Director / Sales Manager Research Vessels hoh@skipsteknisk.no Norway

Heidi Coussens Flanders Marine Institute (VLIZ) Management & Event Assistant heidi.coussens@vliz.be Belgium

Hernan Ortiz Glander International Bunkering Managing Director hof@gibunkering.com Spain

Hong Yin Institute of Oceanology - Chinese Academy of Sciences Professor of Engineering yinhong@qdio.ac.cn China
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Hyeon Yong Son STX Marine Service Co. Ltd Ship Management hyson@stx.co.kr South Korea
Hyeonsok Kim Korea Institute of Ocean Science & Technology (KIOST) Supervisor of Research Vessel Operation Team marcusbug@kiost.ac.kr South Korea
Inge André Utaker Institute of Marine Research Director Vessel Department inge.andre.utaaker@hi.no Norway

Jackie Guo Ocean Sonics Ltd. Acoustic Solution Provider jackie.guo@oceansonics.com Canada

James Parker Centre for Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture Science (CEFAS) Head of Marine Operations james.parker@cefas.gov.uk United Kingdom
Jamie McMichael_Phillips Seabed 2030 Director director@seabed2030.org United Kingdom
Jane Short (nee Ham) South Australian Research and Development Institute Science Policy Integration Officer jane.ham@sa.gov.au Australia

Janne Roivainen ABB Marine & Ports Senior Principal Engineer janne.roivainen@fi.abb.com Finland

Jeff Peter ECS Federal Vice President jeff.peter@ecstech.com United States
John Millett Freire Shipyard Business Development jdmillett@freireshipyard.com Canada

Jon Persson Polarforskningssekretariatet Engineer Jon.v.persson@gmail.com Sweden
Jonathan Gutoff UNOLS / Roger Williams University School of Law Risk Advisor / Professor of Maritime Law jgutoff@rwu.edu United States
Joost van der Zwaag Scripps Institution of Oceanography Marine Superintendent jvanderzwaag@ucsd.edu Netherlands
Jordi Sorribas [eN[o Marine Technology Unit Director sorribas@cmima.csic.es Spain

Juha Flinkman SYKE Finnish Environment Institute Development Manager Research Vessels juha.flinkman@syke.fi Finland

Kana Goto Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd Project Manager - Arctic Research Vessel Project Management Office kana.goto@molgroup.com Japan

Ken Fitzgerald Glosten Principal kifitzgerald@glosten.com United States
Lamia Al Ali Environment Agency Abu Dhabi lamia.alali@ead.gov.ae United Arab Emirates
Lars Jprgensen MacArtney A/S Head of Product Management lj@macartney.com Denmark

Lasse Thorell SLU Sweden Ship Manager lasse.thorell@slu.se Sweden

Lefort Olivier IFREMER Director of the French oceanographic fleet Olivier.Lefort@ifremer.fr France

Leigh Storey National Oceanography Centre SRO Future Marine Infrastructure leigh.storey@nerc.ukri.org United Kingdom
Leonardo Langone ISP-CNR Director of Research leonardo.langone@cnr.it Italy

Lieven Naudts Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences (RBINS) Coordinator RV Belgica Inaudts@naturalsciences.be Belgium

Liming Song Shanghai Ocean University Imsong@shou.edu.cn China

Lorenza Evangelista Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche (CNR) Researcher lorenza.evangelista@cnr.it Italy

Louise Newman University of Gothenburg Ship Manager RV Skagerak louise.newman@gu.se Australia

Luis Mourelle GONDAN Shipbuilders Sales Manager Im@gondan.com Spain

Maaten Furlong National Oceanography Centre Associate Director National Marine Facilities maaten.furlong@noc.ac.uk United Kingdom
Mark Pronk Kongsberg Discovery Sales Manager BeNeLux mark.pronk@kd.kongsberg.com Netherlands
Martin Jansson Swedish Polar Research Secretariat IT Technician Ship-Based Research Support martin.jansson@polar.se Sweden

Martin Kramp OceanOPS (I0C/WMO) Ship Coordinator mkramp@ocean-ops.org Germany
Marwan Chartouny OmniAccess S.L. Business Development Manager marwan.chartouny@omniaccess.com Lebanon
Michael Palm J.M Voith SE & Co. KG | VTA Manager Ship Hydrodynamics michael.palm@voith.com Germany
Michael Steer South Australian Research and Development Institute Research Director michael.steer@sa.gov.au Australia
Michael Uberti Maritime Survey Australia Director / Marine Surveyor mick@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au Australia
Michelle Barnett Sonardyne International Ltd Business Development Manager for Ocean Science michelle.barnett@sonardyne.com United Kingdom
Miguel Ojeda Unidad de Tecnologia Marina - CSIC Planning and Logistics Manager maojeda@utm.csic.es Spain

Miguel Riveiro Ibercisa Deck Machinery SA Bussiness Development Director recepcion@ibercisa.es Spain

Natalie Powney (Clark) Natural Environment Research Council (NERC) Head of Marine Planning natalie.powney@nerc.ukri.org United Kingdom
Nathalie Keersebilck Flanders Marine Institute (VLIZ) Event Manager nathalie.keersebilck@vliz.be Belgium

Nick Eloot Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences (RBINS) Instrumentation Engineer RV Belgica Inaudts@naturalsciences.be Belgium
Nobuhisa Eguchi MarE3 / JAMSTEC Director neguchi@jamstec.go.jp Japan

Patricio Abraham Herrera Ugarte Instituto de Fomento Pesquero Jefe Departamento Operaciones Maritimas patricio.herrera@ifop.cl Chile

Patrick Bunday Australian Institute of Marine Science (AIMS) Strategy & Operations Planning p.bunday@aims.gov.au Australia

Peter Reedeker AML Oceanographic Ltd Vice President Sales pete.reedeker@amloceanographic.com Canada

Peter Thurling Australian Institute of Marine Science / Gibbs & Cox Australia Project Manager - Replacement Research Vessel / Contractor p.thurling@aims.gov.au Australia
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Pieter-Jan Schén Agri-Food & BioSciences Institute (AFBI) Director - Environment & Marine Science pieter-jan.schon@afbini.gov.uk United Kingdom
Prashant Kumar Srivastava Ministry of Earth Sciences - Government of India Head of Research Vessel Operations Group srivastava.pks@gov.in India

Rémy Balcon Genavir SASU Senior Fleet Manager sd@listes.genavir.fr France

Richard Brinkman Australian Institute of Marine Science Chief Operating Officer r.brinkman@aims.gov.au Australia

Rob Christie NIWA Vessel Management Ltd IRSO rob.christie@niwa.co.nz New Zealand
Roberto Gonzalez Alvarez U.T.M (C.S.1.C) Superintendent rbonzalez@gmail.com Spain

Rose Dufour National Science Foundation Program Director rdufour@nsf.gov United States
Saehun Baeg Korea Institute of Ocean Science & Technology Senior Research Specialist saehun@kiost.ac.kr South Korea
Sampo Viherialehto ABB Marine Sales Manager sampo.viherialehto@fi.abb.com Finland

Samuel Hinton CSIRO sanm.hinton@csiro.au Australia
Santiago Sio Freire Shipyard Commercial Director ssio@freireshipyard.com Spain

Sara Al Mehairbi Environment Agency Abu Dhabi sara.almehairbi@ead.gov.ae United Arab Emirates
Sarah Duduyer IFREMER Vessel & Equipment Department Manager sarah.duduyer@ifremer.fr France
Sarah-Jane Walsh Ocean Census Head of Expeditions sarahjane@oceancensus.org United Kingdom
Satoru Hayasaki Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd General Manager - Arctic Research Vessel Project Management Office satoru.hayasaki@molgroup.com Japan

Scott Sirois ECS Marine Director scott.sirois@ecstech.com United States
Sean Higgins LDEO / Columbia University Director - Office of Marine Operations sean@Ideo.columbia.edu United States
Shu-Heng Wu Taiwan Ocean Research Institute (TORI) Research Vessel Operation Division Director wsh1025@narlabs.org.tw Taiwan

Sijie Xu Shanghai Ocean University Imsong@shou.edu.cn China

Simon Maximilien IFREMER French Oceanographic Fleet maximilien.simon@ifremer.fr France

Sol Fergus NIWA IRSO 2023 sol.fergus@niwa.co.nz New Zealand
Sgren Schrader MacArtney Business Developer sks@macartney.com Denmark
Sultan AlHammadi Environment Agency Abu Dhabi Scientist sultan.alhammadi@ead.gov.ae United Arab Emirates
Svetlana Rjedkin KPI OceanConnect Inc Bunker & Lubrican Broker / Trader svr@kpiocean.com United States
Tero Eklin Finnish Environment Institute Director tero.eklin@syke. fi Finland

Tetsuya Yokota Nippon Marine Enterprises Ltd Director Vessel Operation Division yokota@nme.co.jp Japan

Toni Moate CSIRO Director - National Collections & Marine Infrastructure toni.moate@csiro.au Australia

Xin Qiao Institute of Oceanology - Chinese Academy of Sciences giaoxin@qdio.ac.cn China

Xue Wen Wu Xiamen University Chief Marine Technician wxw790726@xmu.edu.cn China

Yasuhiro Namba JAMSTEC Group Leader at Fleet Operation Group nambay@jamstec.go.jp Japan

Yongling Zhu Second Institute of Oceanography MNR Director Research Vessel Operation & Management Center zhuylzhuyl@sio.org.cn China

Yumihiko Kobayashi Mitsui O.S.K Lines Ltd Offshore Technical Division yumihiko.kobayashi@molgroup.com Japan

Zeynep Erdem Royal Netherlands Institute for Sea Research (N10Z) NMF Science Coordinator zeynep.erdem@nioz.nl Turkey
Zhendong Luan Institute of Oceanology - Chinese Academy of Sciences Professor of Engineering luan@qdio.ac.cn China




